1662 OPINIONS

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, cer-
tain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for
public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water
courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same
have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the
manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to
legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all
of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,
TrHoMAS J. HERBERT,
Attorney General,

1133.

EASEMENTS—PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS, STATE WITH 59
GRANTORS, DESIGNATED LAND, STANTON, SPRING
CREEK, UNION, BETHEL, ELIZABETH, NEWTON AND
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIPS, MIAMI COUNTY.

Corumsus, Owro, September 6, 1939,

Hon. Doxn G. Warters, Commussioner, Division of Conservation and
Natural Resources, Columbus, Ohio.

DEar Sir: You have submitted for my examination and approval
certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several
property owners in Stanton, Spring Creek, Union, Bethel, Elizabeth, New-
ton and Washington Townships, Miami County, Ohio, conveying to the
State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in
said townships and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to
the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number Name

2977 J. C. Harrison
2978 E. C. Robbins
2979 Edward F. Beckert
2980 Virgil Francis
2981 R. W. Bowen
2982 W. A. Cobault
2983 John A. Small
2084 Ethel M. Myers
2985 Fred Hauschildt

2986 Leslie Marshall



Number

2987
2988
2989
2990
2991
2992
2993
2994
2995
2996
2997
2998
2999
3000
3001
3002
3003
3004
3005
3006
3007
3008
3009

3010
3011
3012
3013
3014
3015
3016
3017
3018
3019
3020
3021
3022
3023
3024
3025
3026
3027
3028

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Name
Agnes Eickhorn
J. D. Boak & E. J. Smick
Charles L. Guenthner
Charles Stillwell
Glenn E. Miller
R. F. Altic
R. S. Miles
A. J. Shaurer
C. E. Miles
Esty E. Iddings
Edward Mattis
L. W. Ditmer
William B. Boitnott
Jesse Lamme
John Kern
John Rice
John Blankenship
Albert D. Young
Minnie Marr

C. D. Staley & Arenella Marker

T. G. Widener
F. J. Bradley

Mary J. Thompson & Wm. M.

Thompson
Bert Widener

Marshall Bueckly & A. W. Mack

Carl W. Frantz
Lloyd C. Schindler
A. West

Elizabeth K. Faulkner
Jesse G. King
Charles Lamka
Cyrus Folker
Harry Thompson

J. Henry Showalter
Mary Wilgus

S. Berger

Albertus O. Blum
Bert Schultz
Delbert Hissong

E. C. Carter

G. W. Fudge

S. C. Miller
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Number Nawme

3029 V. H. Feitshaus & Kermit Feitshaus
& L. L. Feitshaus

3030 James Moyer

3031 A. L. Hunt, Sr.

3032 Wm. A. Jones, Maurice Jones, D. W.

Jones and Charles M. Jones

3033 Forrest Wilson

3034 Fred Hauschildt

3035 Forrest J. Wilson

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain
lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public
fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses
passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same
have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the
manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to
legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all
of which are returned herewith.

’ Respectfully,
TraoMAs J. HERBERT,
Attorney General.

1134.

EASEMENTS—PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS, STATE WITH 29
GRANTORS, DESIGNATED LAND, MARYANN, HANOVER
AND PERRY TOWNSHIPS, LICKING COUNTY.

CoruMBus, OHIO, September 6, 1939,

Hox. Dox G. WatERs, Commissioner, Division of Conservation and
Natural Resources, Columbus, Ohio.

DEar Sir: You have submitted for my examination and approval
certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several prop-
erty owners in Maryann, Hanover and Perry Townships, Licking County,
Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated,
certain tracts of land in said townships and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to
the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number Name
2947 Homer L. Jones and Amey L. Jones
2948 I. W. Morris and Catherine Morris



