1662 OPINIONS

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,

THOMAS J. HERBERT,

Attorney General.

1133.

EASEMENTS—PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS, STATE WITH 59 GRANTORS, DESIGNATED LAND, STANTON, SPRING CREEK, UNION, BETHEL, ELIZABETH, NEWTON AND WASHINGTON TOWNSHIPS, MIAMI COUNTY.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, September 6, 1939.

Hon. Don G. Waters, Commissioner, Division of Conservation and Natural Resources, Columbus, Ohio.

Dear Sir: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several property owners in Stanton, Spring Creek, Union, Bethel, Elizabeth, Newton and Washington Townships, Miami County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county.

· The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number	Name
2977	J. C. Harrison
2978	E. C. Robbins
<b>2</b> 979	Edward F. Beckert
2980	Virgil Francis
2981	R. W. Bowen
2982	W. A. Cobault
2983	John A. Small
2984	Ethel M. Myers
2985	Fred Hauschildt
<b>2</b> 986	Leslie Marshall

Number	Name
2987	Agnes Eickhorn
2988	J. D. Boak & E. J. Smick
2989	Charles L. Guenthner
<b>2</b> 990	Charles Stillwell
2991	Glenn E. Miller
2992	R. F. Altic
2993	R. S. Miles
2994	A. J. Shaurer
299 <del>4</del> 2995	C. E. Miles
2996	Esty E. Iddings
2997	Edward Mattis
2998	L. W. Ditmer
2999	William B. Boitnott
3000	Jesse Lamme
3001	John Kern
3002	John Rice
3003	John Blankenship
3004	Albert D. Young
3005	Minnie Marr
3006	C. D. Staley & Arenella Marker
3007	T. G. Widener
3008	F. J. Bradley
3009	Mary J. Thompson & Wm. M.
0003	Thompson
3010	Bert Widener
3011	Marshall Bueckly & A. W. Mack
3012	Carl W. Frantz
3013	Lloyd C. Schindler
3014	A. West
3015	Elizabeth K. Faulkner
3016	Jesse G. King
301 <b>7</b>	Charles Lamka
3018	Cyrus Folker
3019	Harry Thompson
3020	J. Henry Showalter
3021	Mary Wilgus
3022	S. Berger
3023	Albertus O. Blum
3024	Bert Schultz
3025	Delbert Hissong
3026	E. C. Carter
3027	G. W. Fudge
3028	S. C. Miller

Number	Name
3029	V. H. Feitshaus & Kermit Feitshaus
	& L. L. Feitshaus
3030	James Moyer
3031	A. L. Hunt, Sr.
3032	Wm. A. Jones, Maurice Jones, D. W.
	Jones and Charles M. Jones
3033	Forrest Wilson
3034	Fred Hauschildt
3035	Forrest J. Wilson

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are returned herewith.

Respectfully,

THOMAS J. HERBERT,

Attorney General.

1134.

EASEMENTS—PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS, STATE WITH 29 GRANTORS, DESIGNATED LAND, MARYANN, HANOVER AND PERRY TOWNSHIPS, LICKING COUNTY.

Columbus, Ohio, September 6, 1939.

Hon. Don G. Waters, Commissioner, Division of Conservation and Natural Resources, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several property owners in Maryann, Hanover and Perry Townships, Licking County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number	Name
2947	Homer L. Jones and Amey L. Jones
<b>2</b> 948	I. W. Morris and Catherine Morris